

Friends of the Sherborn COA

P. O. Box 271, Sherborn, MA 01770

Dear Sherborn Neighbor:

Board of Directors

Audrey Raycroft President

Serena Hall Vice President

Penny Brown Treasurer

Annie Kenney Secretary

Chuckie Blaney Grace Shepard The FRIENDS of the Sherborn Council On Aging was established in 2008 to provide funds to enhance town programs and services for Sherborn seniors, their families, and their caregivers above and beyond the capacity of the Town of Sherborn COA budget.

Our annual signature contributions include funds to support the Life-Time learning program, bus transportation for trips, special occasion luncheons, Senior Cafe speakers and entertainment, LINK printing, and scholarships for DSHS students who have demonstrated significant involvement with Sherborn seniors. The FRIENDS have helped underwrite the printing of the Sherborn Directory and have consistently purchased items for the COA office and the Sit & Sip Cafe located at the Sherborn Community Center. We have also provided emergency assistance to seniors in need at the discretion of the COA Director.

We are an entirely volunteer, 501(c)(3) organization with minimal expenses. Generous donations from Sherborn residents have allowed the FRIENDS to provide much needed funds for an array of COA programs, services, and activities that would otherwise simply go unfunded and be unavailable to our seniors. Please help us to continue this much needed support by joining in our Annual Appeal and donating today.

If you are already a FRIEND of the Sherborn COA, we greatly appreciate your continuing contribution. If you are not yet one of us, we cordially invite you to join us in our efforts to enrich the lives of our Seniors – and of our entire Sherborn community.

You may return the form below or donate online at sherborncoa.org/donation Please make checks payable to the "FRIENDS of the Sherborn COA"

The FRIENDS of the Sherborn COA is a non-profit 501(c)(3) IRS approved organization. Your gift is tax deductible to the full extent of the law. This mailing made possible by the support of the town of Sherborn. All postage paid by the FRIENDS of the Sherborn COA.

FRIENDS of the Shervorn COA.	
I (We) are pleased to join in this community effort for seniors by contributing to the FRIENDS of the Sherborn COA Annual Drive as designated below:	
[] Partner (\$100-249) [] Pa	tron (\$50-99) [] Individual (\$35) [] Other
[] Sponsor (\$250-499) [] Benefactor (\$500 & above) [] Legacy gift, please contact me	
Online donations through PayPal may be made at: sherborncoa.org/donation	
Name	In Memory of
Address	In Honor of
Fmail	Phone